
 

1 

Datum: 5.1.2020 Obtížnost: A 

Běh historickou Kadaní 12.kolo 
 
Dospělí: 10 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Filingr Aleš 1992 MA M AK Most 0:34:59 1050 
2 Coufal Jakub 1986 MA M Witte bike team Nejdek 0:36:21 1026 
3 Stejskal Jakub 1984 MA M Kadaň 0:36:32 1002 
4 Pleticha Richard 1975 V1 M SKMP Kadaň 0:37:13 978 
5 Sýkora Martin 1978 V1 M Rafting Ohře  0:38:02 954 
6 Šindelář Martin 1972 V1 M Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:38:05 933 
7 Javornický Tomáš 1977 V1 M DBK Kadaň 0:38:12 912 
8 Šupol Michal 1976 V1 M Sweep Sport 0:38:17 891 
9 Elischer Ivan 1960 V3 M AC Ústí n/L 0:38:18 870 
10 Vopat Milan 1961 V2 M DBK Kadaň 0:38:23 849 
11 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 V1 M Krušnohorci Jirkov 0:39:25 831 
12 Růžička Martin 1983 MA M Most 0:40:10 813 
13 Luxa Michal 1990 MA M Běžci Chomutov 0:40:13 795 
14 Hašek Jan 1986 MA M Kadaň 0:40:17 777 
15 Brožek František 1973 V1 M Witte bike team Nejdek 0:40:43 759 
16 Heligr Martin 1975 V1 M Kadaň 0:40:48 744 
17 Razakowski Martin 1977 V1 M DBK Kadaň 0:40:50 729 
18 Růžička Vladimír 1962 V2 M Ústí nad Labem 0:40:57 714 
19 Řezníček Matouš 2002 J M VS Kadaň 0:41:06 699 
20 Nemetz Petr 2004 J M AK Most 0:41:10 684 
21 Alferi Jiří 1980 V1 M Kadaň 0:41:13 672 
22 Čekan Pavel 1983 MA M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:41:27 660 
23 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 MA M VS Kadaň 0:41:29 648 
24 Neprášek Pavel 1982 MA M STG Kadaň 0:41:31 636 
25 Bajbora Jan 1980 V1 M AK Bílina 0:41:32 624 
26 Podběhlý Ondřej 1982 MA M Kadaň 0:41:37 615 
27 Benda Pavel 1992 MA M AK Most 0:41:46 606 
28 Kopica Jiří 1978 V1 M Kadaň 0:41:56 597 
29 Červenka Marcel 2000 MA M Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:41:57 588 
30 Krátký Luboš  2000 MA M AK Žatec 0:42:00 579 
31 Filip Ondřej 1985 MA M STG Chomutov 0:42:15 570 
32 Lang Tomáš 1973 V1 M ŠAK Chodov 0:42:25 564 
33 Bulecová Petra 1975 ŽV1 Ž Žatec 0:42:27 558 
34 Runt Pavel 1972 V1 M Březno 0:42:29 552 
35 Kubelka Jan 1988 MA M TJ Klášterec 0:42:44 546 
36 Pasev Petr 1965 V2 M Kovářská 0:42:51 540 
37 Přibil Tomáš 1974 V1 M Hladová kola Litvínov 0:42:58 534 
38 Hagara Michal 1982 MA M Kadaň 0:43:04 528 
39 Kůsová Lenka 1977 ŽV1 Ž Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:43:05 522 
40 Klemsa Jan 1977 V1 M DBK Kadaň 0:43:11 516 
41 Hron Petr 1990 MA M New Roll Runners 0:43:13 510 
42 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 J M DBK Kadaň 0:43:15 504 
43 Prokeš Dušan 1970 V2 M DNT Kadaň 0:43:32 498 
44 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 ŽV1 Ž BK Žatec 0:43:33 492 
45 Kňava Martin 1983 MA M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:43:34 486 
46 Molcar Miroslav 1964 V2 M BK Běkodo Teplice 0:43:35 480 
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47 Urban Miroslav 1969 V2 M Hopman team Žatec 0:43:36 474 
48 Zach Tomáš 1983 MA M Žatec 0:43:38 468 
49 Brynda Josef 1972 V1 M Kadaň 0:44:00 462 
50 Brožek Vítek 1999 MA M Witte bike team Nejdek 0:44:03 456 
51 Danko Jan 1986 MA M Rozběháme Tachovsko 0:44:08 450 
52 Klaus Pavel 1983 MA M Běžci Chomutov 0:44:22 447 
53 Hanák Radek 1984 MA M Armáda ČR 0:44:31 444 
54 Procházka Jiří 1980 V1 M Canicross Karlovy Vary 0:44:37 441 
55 Škréta Václav 1981 MA M Kadaň 0:44:49 438 
56 Dostál Miroslav 1974 V1 M Chomutov 0:44:52 435 
57 Směšný Lukáš 1977 V1 M Klášterec 0:44:53 432 
58 Neuman Jakub 1993 MA M Kadaň 0:44:57 429 
59 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:45:09 426 
60 Doležal Petr 1975 V1 M SC 80 Chomutov 0:45:28 423 
61 Pilek Jakub 1989 MA M STG Strupčice 0:45:31 420 
62 Majer Pavel 1976 V1 M Spona Teplice 0:45:35 417 
63 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 V3 M Loučná 956 0:45:41 414 
64 Provazník Martin 1976 V1 M Hopman team Žatec 0:45:45 411 
65 Provazník Jaroslav 1981 MA M Team Louny 0:45:46 408 
66 Stejskalová Marika 1985 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:45:48 405 
67 Holeček Jiří 1986 MA M Běžci Chomutov 0:45:51 402 
68 Jahoda Zdeněk 1977 V1 M BK Běkodo Teplice 0:46:05 399 
69 Antonovič Lukáš 1984 MA M Kadaň 0:46:10 396 
70 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 Jky Ž TJ Klášterec 0:46:14 393 
71 Fialka František 1975 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:46:15 390 
72 Holý Václav 1978 V1 M DBK Kadaň 0:46:17 387 
73 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV2 Ž Most 0:46:21 384 
74 Krátký Luboš st. 1977 V1 M Sweep Sport 0:46:26 381 
75 Janda Martin 1963 V2 M VS Kadaň 0:46:32 378 
76 Přinda Marek 1983 MA M TJ Klášterec 0:46:44 375 
77 Runt Jiří 1976 V1 M Běžci Chomutov  0:46:53 372 
78 Podhorná Soňa 1971 ŽV1 Ž VS Kadaň 0:47:12 369 
79 Volf Miroslav 1973 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:47:24 366 
80 Dekastello Jiří 1994 MA M AK Most 0:47:35 363 
81 Sedláková Jaroslava 1981 ŽV1 Ž Mašťov 0:47:40 360 
82 Sýkora Tomáš 1988 MA M Hopman team Žatec 0:47:41 357 
83 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 MA M Kadaň 0:47:42 354 
84 Kobík Martin 1987 MA M Běžci Chomutov 0:47:49 351 
85 Grasl Karel 1971 V1 M Postoloprty 0:47:53 348 
86 Šmeráková Petra 1979 ŽV1 Ž Hopman team Žatec 0:48:02 345 
87 Vajc Helmut 1974 V1 M Kadaň 0:48:08 342 
88 Vopat Karel 1974 V1 M Boleboř 0:48:12 339 
89 Müller Roman 2001 J M VS Kadaň 0:48:17 336 
90 Hůrka Otakar 1976 V1 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:48:21 333 
91 Jakeš Radim 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:48:28 330 
92 Zelenka Jan 1951 V3 M DBK Kadaň 0:48:29 327 
93 Melich Jakub 1987 MA M 4. ZŠ Most 0:48:31 324 
94 Sojka Jiří 1976 V1 M DBK Kadaň 0:48:33 321 
95 Oulický Tomáš 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:48:35 318 
96 Rejmannová Eva 1973 ŽV1 Ž Perštejn 0:48:40 315 
97 Švejdar Slávek 1971 V1 M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:48:47 312 
98 Jandová Kateřina 1981 ŽV1 Ž  0:48:48 309 
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99 Bernášek Stanislav 1974 V1 M Klášterec 0:48:52 306 
100 Gill Petr 1981 MA M Chomutov 0:48:54 303 
101 Molcar Jan 2004 J M BK Běkodo Teplice 0:48:55 300 
102 Tudor Daniel 1973 V1 M SKMP Kadaň 0:49:15 297 
103 Kabilová Martina 1969 ŽV2 Ž ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:49:17 294 
104 Kroužek Jan 1975 V1 M Jirkov 0:49:20 291 
105 Jagulák Jakub 1991 MA M Sokolov 0:49:24 288 
106 Uhříček Petr 1972 V1 M Perštejn 0:49:34 285 
107 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 V1 M STG Strupčice 0:49:40 282 
108 Šebestová Jaroslava 1982 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 0:49:42 279 
109 Jakeš Martin 1980 V1 M Kadaň 0:49:44 276 
110 Filipová Barbora 1985 ŽV1 Ž STG Chomutov 0:49:47 273 
111 Vlasák Jíří 1975 V1 M SKMP Kadaň 0:49:54 270 
112 Frajt Martin 1976 V1 M Vinaře 0:50:01 267 
113 Zítka Miloslav 1963 V2 M ŠAK Chodov 0:50:10 264 
114 Kňourek Vít 1978 V1 M Rozběháme Tachovsko 0:50:14 261 
115 Stušková Hana 1970 ŽV2 Ž ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:50:15 258 
116 Bambas Jan 1975 V1 M Pivošlap Litvínov 0:50:22 255 
117 Sládek Jiří 1960 V3 M BK Žatec 0:50:26 252 
118 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 V2 M Ostrov 0:50:43 249 
119 Baxa Martin 2006 Žci M VTŽ Chomutov 0:50:49 246 
120 Rosol Karel 1974 V1 M VS Kadaň 0:50:50 243 
121 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 V1 M MTB Hellfish Aminostar 0:50:51 240 
122 Gruber Radek 1981 MA M VERVA team 0:50:52 237 
123 Březina Vlastimil 1967 V2 M VS Kadaň 0:50:53 234 
124 Fousová Eva 1982 ŽV1 Ž ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:50:54 231 
125 Mutlová Eva 1987 ŽA Ž STG Kadaň 0:51:19 228 
126 Hudáková Helena 1967 ŽV2 Ž BK Žatec 0:51:21 225 
127 Hrdličková Jana 1983 ŽV1 Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:51:51 222 
128 Husák Alex 2006 Žci M SC 80 Chomutov 0:52:05 219 
129 Husák Roman 1975 V1 M Chomutov 0:52:06 216 
130 Hrabalová Zuzana 1986 ŽA Ž Klášterec 0:52:07 213 
131 Dřevikovský Jaroslav 1978 V1 M Jirkovan on the run 0:52:08 210 
132 Moravcová Jana 1995 ŽA Ž STG Strupčice 0:52:09 207 
133 Formanová Nikola 1989 ŽA Ž Chomutov 0:52:10 204 
134 Havlíček Michal 1971 V1 M ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:52:24 201 
135 Podskalský Rudolf 1984 MA M Rozběháme Tachovsko 0:52:27 198 
136 Leština Jan 1980 V1 M VS Kadaň 0:52:35 195 
137 Jirka Lukáš 1978 V1 M Most 0:52:36 192 
138 Pavlinská Jana 2003 Jky Ž New Roll Runners 0:52:37 189 
139 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Jky Ž TJ Klášterec 0:52:38 186 
140 Neprášek Pavel st. 1957 V3 M Kadaň 0:52:39 183 
141 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 ŽV1 Ž DBK Kadaň 0:52:44 180 
142 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V2 M SKMP Kadaň 0:53:00 177 
143 Razakowská Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž DBK Kadaň 0:53:04 174 
144 Procházková Monika 1982 ŽV1 Ž Karlovy Vary 0:53:12 171 
145 Žák Michal 2003 J M VS Kadaň 0:53:20 168 
146 Kalinovičová Lenka 1988 ŽA Ž STG Kadaň 0:53:29 165 
147 Runt Tomáš 2005 Žci M Chomutov 0:53:33 162 
148 Čádová Michala 1982 ŽV1 Ž Hamr 0:53:36 159 
149 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 ŽA Ž Chomutov 0:53:37 156 
150 Potrebuješ Jan 1966 V2 M Běžci Chomutov 0:54:11 153 
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151 Maják David 1975 V1 M SC 80 Chomutov 0:54:22 150 
152 Doležalová Alena 1977 ŽV1 Ž SC 80 Chomutov 0:54:28 147 
153 Rosolová Karolína 2004 Jky Ž VS Kadaň 0:54:30 144 
154 Vávrová Zuzana 1989 ŽA Ž  0:54:31 141 
155 Neprášková Michaela 1982 ŽV1 Ž STG Kadaň 0:54:32 138 
156 Hartlová Iveta 1987 ŽA Ž Březno u Chomutova 0:54:33 135 
157 Nádaská Renata 1979 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 0:54:45 132 
158 Nagyová Věra 1976 ŽV1 Ž Klášterec 0:55:00 129 
159 Stehlíková Radka 1974 ŽV1 Ž Běžci Chomutov 0:55:03 126 
160 Šilhal Jaroslav 1973 V1 M  0:55:08 123 
161 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Jky Ž Kadaň 0:55:09 120 
162 Žlutický Tomáš 1980 V1 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:55:17 117 
163 Kubáč Petr 1963 V2 M Kadaň 0:55:19 114 
164 Molcarová Jana 1973 ŽV1 Ž BK Běkodo Teplice 0:55:38 111 
165 Růžičková Zuzana 1985 ŽV1 Ž Most 0:55:42 108 
166 Schmidt Michal 1977 V1 M Hopman team Žatec 0:55:53 105 
167 Lalík Patrik 1978 V1 M Kadaň 0:56:27 102 
168 Vlach Michal 1972 V1 M Chomutov 0:56:29 99 
169 Pánková Jana 1983 ŽV1 Ž Běžci Chomutov 0:56:38 96 
170 Pichlík Lukáš 1994 MA M VS Kadaň 0:56:48 93 
171 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 ŽV1 Ž SC 80 Chomutov 0:56:59 90 
172 Šaray Simona 1986 ŽA Ž Bike a běh Ostrov 0:57:05 87 
173 Čekan Miroslav 1958 V3 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:57:07 84 
174 Bříza Jiří 1968 V2 M Žatec 0:57:15 81 
175 Kubát Michal 1972 V1 M Dehet Kadaň 0:57:29 78 
176 Jágerská Kateřina 1983 ŽV1 Ž Klášterec 0:58:02 75 
177 Klausová Martina 1985 ŽV1 Ž Vysoká Pec 0:58:23 72 
178 Zelenková Alena 2000 ŽA Ž DBK Kadaň 0:58:27 69 
179 Bečka Miloslav 1955 V3 M Ústí n/L 0:58:29 66 
180 Svoboda Josef 1949 V3 M DNT Kadaň 0:58:31 63 
181 Jechová Markéta 1979 ŽV1 Ž Božíčany 0:58:37 60 
182 Slavíková Jana 1972 ŽV1 Ž STG Kadaň 0:58:38 57 
183 Drahotská Sabina 1991 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:59:02 54 
184 Runtová Lenka 1975 ŽV1 Ž Sweep Ultimate Gym 0:59:16 51 
185 Jandová Lenka 1966 ŽV2 Ž Most 0:59:45 48 
186 Zahálka František 1984 MA M  1:00:01 45 
187 Škaloudová Petra 1974 ŽV1 Ž Běžci Chomutov 1:00:05 42 
188 Pospíšilová Jiřina 1970 ŽV2 Ž Kadaň 1:00:06 39 
189 Ulrichová Zuzana 1979 ŽV1 Ž  1:00:26 36 
190 Urbanová Iva 1969 ŽV2 Ž Hopman team Žatec 1:00:43 33 
191 Konvalinka Martin 1989 MA M Perštejn 1:01:22 30 
192 Dvořáková Jana 1969 ŽV2 Ž TJ Klášterec 1:01:48 27 
193 Michalec Přemysl 2005 Žci M Kadaň 1:02:22 24 
194 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV1 Ž Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1:02:39 21 
195 Dolejš Vilém 1979 V1 M Chomutov 1:03:57 18 
196 Vrbová Andrea 1978 ŽV1 Ž STG Chomutov 1:04:19 15 
197 Koníčková Alena 1987 ŽA Ž Kadaň 1:04:41 12 
198 Drdová Lucie 1979 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 1:04:42 9 
199 Pavlinská Miluše 1977 ŽV1 Ž New Roll Runners 1:05:09 6 
200 Mužíková Petra 1979 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 1:05:23 3 
201 Adamová Klára 1988 ŽA Ž Kadaň 1:05:30 2 
202 Rottová Jana 1992 ŽA Ž Kadaň 1:05:31 2 
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203 Pileková Andrea 1991 ŽA Ž Chomutov 1:06:28 2 
204 Procházková Kateřina 1979 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 1:06:34 2 
205 Graslová Hana 1971 ŽV1 Ž Postoloprty 1:06:57 2 
206 Žáková Jitka 1981 ŽV1 Ž RUN FOR FUN 1:07:49 2 
207 Hofrichterová Jana 1974 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 1:08:15 2 
208 Hrabal Tomáš 1972 V1 M Klášterec 1:08:55 1 
209 Bernátková Lucie 1979 ŽV1 Ž STG Kadaň 1:09:09 1 
210 Molcarová Michaela 2001 Jky Ž BK Běkodo Teplice 1:09:26 1 
211 Juppová Dagmar 1968 ŽV2 Ž STG Strupčice 1:09:57 1 
212 Šimůnek Václav 1969 V2 M Kadaň 1:13:40 1 
213 Anděl Miroslav 1942 V3 M DNT Kadaň 1:31:17 1 
214 Černá Petra 1989 ŽA Ž STG Strupčice DNF 0 
215 Pikalová Kristýna 2000 ŽA Ž STG Strupčice DNF 0 
216 Šultová Lucie 1998 ŽA Ž Chomutov DNF 0 
217 Žáková Ilona 1980 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň DNF 0 
 
Mladší žactvo: 3,35 km Obtížnost: A 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Nádaský Matyáš 2008 Žcm M VTŽ Chomutov 0:15:16 150 
2 Mikulková Natálie 2007 Žkm Ž AK Most 0:15:19 144 
3 Mikeš František 2007 Žcm M Kadaň 0:15:27 138 
4 Hošková Kateřina 2008 Žkm Ž Atletika Jirkov 0:15:43 132 
5 Dubský Jaroslav 2010 Žcm M Kadaň 0:16:01 126 
6 Šupol Michal 2012 Žcm M Sweep Sport 0:16:23 120 
7 Neumanová Natálie 2008 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:17:15 114 
8 Ryzáková Eliška 2008 Žkm Ž VTŽ Chomutov 0:17:41 108 
9 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Žkm Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:17:50 102 
10 Kováč Tobiáš 2011 Žcm M TJ Klášterec 0:18:06 96 
11 Řezníček Šimon 2008 Žcm M VS Kadaň 0:18:08 90 
12 Mikešová Anna 2010 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:18:09 87 
13 Podzimek Jakub 2008 Žcm M Kadaň 0:18:21 84 
14 Sojková Adéla 2007 Žkm Ž Kadaň 0:18:26 81 
15 Mudrová Karla 2008 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:18:32 78 
16 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Žkm Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:18:33 75 
17 Rosolová Lenka 2007 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:18:35 72 
18 Maják Daniel 2008 Žcm M SC 80 Chomutov 0:18:50 69 
19 Hybnerová Michaela 2008 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:18:52 66 
20 Ulrich Martin 2012 Žcm M Chomutov 0:19:03 63 
21 Maják Noemi 2009 Žkm Ž SC 80 Chomutov 0:19:09 60 
22 Podhorná Eliška 2008 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:19:10 57 
23 Doležal Petr 2009 Žcm M SC 80 Chomutov 0:19:16 54 
24 Neprášková Magdalena 2012 Žkm Ž STG Kadaň 0:19:45 51 
25 Doležalová Barbora 2012 Žkm Ž SC 80 Chomutov 0:21:01 45 
26 Žáková Hana 2008 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:21:21 45 
27 Vosáhlo Filip 2008 Žcm M SC 80 Chomutov 0:22:11 42 
28 Kubová Dorka 2009 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:22:16 39 
29 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 Žcm M VS Kadaň 0:22:29 36 
30 Milbachová Sofie 2012 Žkm Ž STG Kadaň 0:22:30 33 
31 Vaňas Mikuláš 2011 Žcm M VS Kadaň 0:22:50 30 
32 Kubový Viktor 2013 Žcm M Perštejn 0:23:25 27 
33 Alexová Denisa 2010 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:24:10 24 
34 Bezděka Vojtěch 2010 Žcm M SC 80 Chomutov 0:24:15 21 



 

6 

35 Dostálová Kateřina 2008 Žkm Ž SC 80 Chomutov 0:27:00 18 
36 Ježek Adam 2007 Žcm M ASK Slavia Praha 0:30:03 15 
 

Pořadí po dvanáctém kole 18. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Coufal Jakub 1986 Witte bike team Nejdek 10 7433 
2 Růžička Martin 1983 Most   11 6503 
3 Luxa Michal 1990 Běžci Chomutov  11 4994 
4 Hašek Jan 1986 Kadaň   10 4909 
5 Filip Ondřej 1985 STG Chomutov  12 4430 
6 Kubelka Jan 1988 TJ Klášterec  11 4387 
7 Čekan Pavel 1983 Bike a běh Ostrov  12 4335 
8 Sedněv Radek 1992 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 5 4146 
9 Hagara Michal 1982 Kadaň   8 3997 
10 Neprášek Pavel 1982 STG Kadaň  9 3917 
11 Stejskal Jakub 1984 Kadaň   5 3894 
12 Klaus Pavel 1983 Běžci Chomutov  10 3475 
13 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 VS Kadaň  8 3457 
14 Hanák Radek 1984 Armáda ČR  10 3396 
15 Pilek Jakub 1989 STG Strupčice  10 3192 
16 Hron Petr 1990 New Roll Runners 9 3092 
17 Filingr Aleš 1992 AK Most  4 3070 
18 Přinda Marek 1983 TJ Klášterec  11 2712 
19 Holeček Jiří 1986 Běžci Chomutov  9 2602 
20 Kobík Martin 1987 Běžci Chomutov  7 2597 
21 Marvan Vojtěch 1987 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 4 2558 
22 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 Kadaň   9 2502 
23 Podběhlý Ondřej 1982 Kadaň   4 2429 
24 Koutecký Lukáš 1987 Žatec   8 2175 
25 Červenka Marcel 2000 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 4 2156 
26 Neuman Jakub 1993 Kadaň   5 2000 
27 Krupička Jan 1982 TJ Ostrov  2 1980 
28 Gill Petr 1981 Chomutov  8 1856 
29 Požár Borek 2000 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 1800 
30 Sýkora Tomáš 1988 Hopman team Žatec 6 1798 
31 Gruber Radek 1981 VERVA team  8 1767 
32 Krátký Luboš  2000 AK Žatec  5 1738 
33 Jagulák Jakub 1991 Sokolov  7 1730 
34 Urban Filip 1998 Hopman team Žatec 3 1696 
35 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   5 1622 
36 Česal Martin 1988 AK Litvínov  2 1421 
37 Melich Jakub 1987 4. ZŠ Most  6 1398 
38 Fučík Michal 1989 VS Kadaň  7 1196 
39 Zach Tomáš 1983 Žatec   3 1186 
40 Jech Dalibor 1987 SKP Hvězda Jirkov 7 940 
41 Provazník Jaroslav 1981 Team Louny  3 911 
42 Šimána Kryštof 1996 VS Kadaň  3 904 
43 Sklenička Tomáš 1990 VS Kadaň  6 863 
44 Brožek Vítek 1999 Witte bike team Nejdek 3 782 
45 Král Jakub 1986 Kadaň   2 702 
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46 Oplt Michal 1983 New Roll Runners 1 700 
47 Benda Pavel 1992 AK Most  1 606 
48 Březina Daniel 1992 VS Kadaň  2 596 
49 Bašus Lubomír 1984 Kolová   1 588 
50 De bolle Filip 1996 Kadaň   3 559 
51 Soukup Lukáš 1992 Jirkov   1 554 
52 Šlais Jakub 1995 Běžci Chomutov  3 549 
53 Antonovič Lukáš 1984 Kadaň   2 544 
54 Stránský Tomáš 1991 Kadaň   2 534 
55 Bartošek Martin 1996 Plzeň   1 528 
56 Mašek Dominik 1984 Vejprty  2 518 
57 Kňava Martin 1983 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 486 
58 Dundek Jan 1987 Žatec   3 454 
59 Danko Jan 1986 Rozběháme Tachovsko 1 450 
60 Stránský Ondřej 1990 Karlovy Vary  1 392 
61 Petrik Pavel 1985 Louny   2 390 
62 Horecký Michal 1992 Žatec   2 380 
63 Hajas Pavel 1985 Podbořanský Rohozec 2 371 
64 Dvořáček Jiří 1996 VTŽ Chomutov  1 364 
65 Dekastello Jiří 1994 AK Most  1 363 
66 Šmíd David 1994 Biatlon Kadaň  1 356 
67 Lalík Štěpán 2000 Dehet Kadaň  2 350 
68 Martínek Tomáš 1982 Praha   1 277 
69 Kalčík Michal 1985 Kadaň   2 274 
70 Šmátrala Filip 2000 TJ Klášterec  1 243 
71 Zýka Karel 1989 Kadaň   1 236 
72 Holbička Václav 1983 Louny   1 212 
73 Podskalský Rudolf 1984 Rozběháme Tachovsko 1 198 
74 Müller Vojtěch 1999 VS Kadaň  2 188 
75 Neprášek Martin 1987 Plzeň   1 174 
76 Žigmund Kamil 2000 AK Žatec  1 174 
77 Kobrle Daniel 1987 Mělník   1 170 
78 Kincl Tomáš 1991 STG Chomutov  1 156 
79 Sýkora Martin 1985 Chomutov  1 110 
80 Pichlík Lukáš 1994 VS Kadaň  1 93 
81 Danko Matěj 1991 VS Kadaň  2 79 
82 Zahálka František 1984 (prázdné)  1 45 
83 Nečina Miroslav 1988 Ostrov   1 36 
84 Konvalinka Martin 1989 Perštejn  1 30 
85 Semela Jakub 2000 Litvínov  1 1 
86 Valta Jakub 1997 Chomutov  1 0 
87 Steňko Michal 1981 Boleboř  1 0 
 

Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Javornický Tomáš 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 11 7668 
2 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 10 7010 
3 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 Krušnohorci Jirkov 10 6645 
4 Heligr Martin 1975 Kadaň   12 6475 
5 Sýkora Martin 1978 Rafting Ohře   9 5834 
6 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Sport  10 5790 
7 Razakowski Martin 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 11 5750 
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8 Runt Pavel 1972 Březno  12 5062 
9 Ryzák Pavel 1977 Chomutov  10 4673 
10 Brožek František 1973 Witte bike team Nejdek 8 4534 
11 Kopica Jiří 1978 Kadaň   11 4417 
12 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 Kadaň   12 4137 
13 Dostál Miroslav 1974 Chomutov  11 4090 
14 Klemsa Jan 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 11 4070 
15 Přibil Tomáš 1974 Hladová kola Litvínov 8 3990 
16 Směšný Lukáš 1977 Klášterec  12 3971 
17 Alferi Jiří 1980 Kadaň   7 3841 
18 Lang Tomáš 1973 ŠAK Chodov  9 3650 
19 Runt Jiří 1976 Běžci Chomutov   12 3541 
20 Brynda Josef 1972 Kadaň   10 3506 
21 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 STG Strupčice  10 3416 
22 Pleticha Richard 1975 SKMP Kadaň  5 3292 
23 Volf Miroslav 1973 Běžci Chomutov  11 3217 
24 Sojka Jiří 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 11 2943 
25 Fialka František 1975 Běžci Chomutov  9 2927 
26 Bambas Jan 1975 Pivošlap Litvínov  12 2871 
27 Uhříček Petr 1972 Perštejn  11 2855 
28 Frajt Martin 1976 Vinaře   11 2821 
29 Bernášek Stanislav 1974 Klášterec  10 2639 
30 Doležal Ladislav 1977 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 4 2602 
31 Zelenka Stanislav st. 1972 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 6 2587 
32 Doležal Petr 1975 SC 80 Chomutov  8 2468 
33 Kroužek Jan 1975 Jirkov   10 2437 
34 Vajc Helmut 1974 Kadaň   8 2426 
35 Provazník Martin 1976 Hopman team Žatec 7 2385 
36 Holý Václav 1978 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 6 2281 
37 Oulický Tomáš 1977 Kadaň   8 2249 
38 Bajbora Jan 1980 AK Bílina  4 1999 
39 Rosol Karel 1974 VS Kadaň  9 1909 
40 Husák Roman 1975 Chomutov  9 1895 
41 Grasl Karel 1971 Postoloprty  6 1852 
42 Leština Jan 1980 VS Kadaň  10 1847 
43 Vojtěchovský Tomáš 1974 Běžci Chomutov  5 1810 
44 Tudor Daniel 1973 SKMP Kadaň  8 1708 
45 Huráň Martin 1974 Team Bike Perštejn 5 1703 
46 Majer Pavel 1976 Spona Teplice  3 1377 
47 Havlíček Michal 1971 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 6 1370 
48 Krátký Luboš st. 1977 Sweep Sport  4 1301 
49 Nádaský Patrik 1975 Chomutov  6 1281 
50 Jakeš Radim 1977 Kadaň   5 1262 
51 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 Běžci Chomutov  4 1238 
52 Lehrl Josef 1976 Běžci Chomutov  4 1105 
53 Jakeš Martin 1980 Kadaň   3 961 
54 Vlasák Jíří 1975 SKMP Kadaň  5 944 
55 Belej Tomáš 1979 STG Chomutov  2 938 
56 Kubát Michal 1972 Dehet Kadaň  7 902 
57 Vopat Karel 1974 Boleboř  3 889 
58 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 MTB Hellfish Aminostar 5 784 
59 Dolejš Vilém 1979 Chomutov  9 754 
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60 Dřevikovský Jaroslav 1978 Jirkovan on the run 3 702 
61 Maják David 1975 SC 80 Chomutov  5 676 
62 Leština Karel 1973 VS Kadaň  3 661 
63 Procházka Jiří 1980 Canicross Karlovy Vary 2 653 
64 Hůrka Otakar 1976 Bike a běh Ostrov  2 649 
65 Lalík Patrik 1978 Kadaň   6 625 
66 Hrabal Tomáš 1972 Klášterec  8 596 
67 Přinda Lukáš 1980 TJ Packa Praha  1 594 
68 Liška Petr 1973 AK Ostrov  1 579 
69 Jahoda Zdeněk 1977 BK Běkodo Teplice 2 573 
70 Jirka Lukáš 1978 Most   3 395 
71 Tichý Jan 1978 Běžci Chomutov  2 344 
72 Otáhal Jakub 1977 Sokol Šestajovice  1 336 
73 Červenka Ctibor 1975 Hopman team Žatec 1 336 
74 Švejdar Slávek 1971 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 312 
75 Boguský Milan 1979 Praha   2 296 
76 Macák Milan 1973 Dehet Kadaň  5 291 
77 Procházka Jaromír 1970 Dehet Kadaň  1 264 
78 Kňourek Vít 1978 Rozběháme Tachovsko 1 261 
79 Ovčačík Tomáš 1972 Březno  1 226 
80 Kneys Pavel 1976 Kadaň   1 214 
81 Vlach Michal 1972 Chomutov  2 180 
82 Pinl Libor 1974 Plzeň   2 152 
83 Urban Jaroslav 1972 Hopman team Žatec 1 145 
84 Barnáš Vít 1976 Praha   1 134 
85 Jantač David 1976 Jirkov   1 134 
86 Šilhal Jaroslav 1973 (prázdné)  1 123 
87 Provazník Petr 1978 Hopman team Žatec 1 122 
88 Žlutický Tomáš 1980 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 117 
89 Steiner Josef 1971 Kadaň   1 106 
90 Schmidt Michal 1977 Hopman team Žatec 1 105 
91 Nociar Martin 1974 Chomutov  1 78 
92 Šilhavý Josef 1976 Perštejn  1 13 
 

Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vopat Milan 1961 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 10 5854 
2 Pasev Petr 1965 Kovářská  12 5628 
3 Molcar Miroslav 1964 BK Běkodo Teplice 11 4080 
4 Prokeš Dušan 1970 DNT Kadaň  10 3463 
5 Šmíd Petr 1969 Baník Osek  4 2726 
6 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  11 2339 
7 Urban Miroslav 1969 Hopman team Žatec 7 2293 
8 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 Ostrov   9 2142 
9 Potrebuješ Jan 1966 Běžci Chomutov  11 1996 
10 Březina Vlastimil 1967 VS Kadaň  8 1547 
11 Kubáč Petr 1963 Kadaň   6 984 
12 Šimůnek Václav 1969 Kadaň   10 880 
13 Janda Martin 1963 VS Kadaň  3 808 
14 Růžička Vladimír 1962 Ústí nad Labem  1 714 
15 Matula Štěpán 1970 Olympia Kladno  1 447 
16 Prokeš Karel 1966 Chomutov  3 384 
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17 Vodička Pavel 1964 Most   2 378 
18 Průcha Oldřich 1967 Klášterec  2 284 
19 Zítka Miloslav 1963 ŠAK Chodov  1 264 
20 Brabec Petr 1970 SC 80 Chomutov  2 211 
21 Vrábel Ivan 1964 Ostrov   1 142 
22 Korbáš Petr 1964 BK Žatec  1 141 
23 Drahý Petr 1961 Chomutov  1 138 
24 Bříza Jiří 1968 Žatec   1 81 
25 Veselý Petr 1967 Louny   1 24 
 

Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Zelenka Jan 1951 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 12 3209 
2 Sládek Jiří 1960 BK Žatec  12 2651 
3 Elischer Ivan 1960 AC Ústí n/L  3 2524 
4 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 Loučná 956  7 2402 
5 Dica Vladimír 1960 TJ Slavoj Bečov  7 1750 
6 Čekan Miroslav 1958 Bike a běh Ostrov  12 1593 
7 Svoboda Josef 1949 DNT Kadaň  10 1477 
8 Linhart Karel 1950 BK REKA  2 915 
9 Neprášek Pavel st. 1957 Kadaň   4 853 
10 Bečka Miloslav 1955 Ústí n/L  5 815 
11 Martykán Jiří 1949 DNT Kadaň  5 358 
12 Frlaus Michal 1954 Klášterec  2 190 
13 Anděl Miroslav 1942 DNT Kadaň  3 109 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 

1 Coufalová Štěpánka 1996 Witte bike team Nejdek 9 3400 
2 Moravcová Jana 1995 STG Strupčice  12 2210 
3 Formanová Nikola 1989 Chomutov  10 2002 
4 Hrabalová Zuzana 1986 Klášterec  9 1788 
5 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 Chomutov  12 1737 
6 Kalinovičová Lenka 1988 STG Kadaň  8 1545 
7 Mutlová Eva 1987 STG Kadaň  7 1286 
8 Hartlová Iveta 1987 Březno u Chomutova 8 1145 
9 Drahotská Sabina 1991 Kadaň   10 1115 
10 Šultová Lucie 1998 Chomutov  12 1068 
11 Zelenková Alena 2000 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 6 863 
12 Rottová Jana 1992 Kadaň   9 690 
13 Adamová Klára 1988 Kadaň   9 673 
14 Korbášová Eliška 1996 BK Žatec  3 636 
15 Graslová Kateřina 1992 Postoloprty  3 582 
16 Dolejšová Veronika 1989 Chomutov  4 569 
17 Graslová Kristýna 1996 Postoloprty  2 394 
18 Pikalová Kristýna 2000 STG Strupčice  6 390 
19 Mirvaldová Klára 1993 Brno   1 360 
20 Kelbichová Vendula 1986 KL Sport Most  1 357 
21 Pileková Andrea 1991 Chomutov  5 331 
22 Šimůnková Štěpánka 1998 Kadaň   6 310 
23 Pasevová Lucie 1991 Kovářská  1 292 
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24 Nesvadbová Eliška 1988 Žatec   2 284 
25 Mojdlová Kristýna 1987 Kadaň   1 206 
26 Vávrová Zuzana 1989 (prázdné)  1 141 
27 Lencová Alice 1993 Dukla Praha  1 140 
28 Turková Lucie 1991 Chomutov  1 120 
29 Tudorová Markéta 2000 Kadaň   1 118 
30 Černá Petra 1989 STG Strupčice  3 111 
31 Blažková Lenka 1988 Kadaň   1 110 
32 Koníčková Alena 1987 Kadaň   3 92 
33 Šaray Simona 1986 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 87 
34 Černá Kateřina 1990 Ostrov   1 27 
35 Hlávková Michaela 1990 Kadaň   1 0 

 
Ženy veteránky 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   9 3475 
2 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 BK Žatec  10 3450 
3 Podhorná Soňa 1971 VS Kadaň  12 3439 
4 Sedláková Jaroslava 1981 Mašťov  11 3246 
5 Filipová Barbora 1985 STG Chomutov  12 2954 
6 Šebestová Jaroslava 1982 Chomutov  12 2618 
7 Fousová Eva 1982 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 10 2457 
8 Razakowská Jana 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 12 2443 
9 Šmeráková Petra 1979 Hopman team Žatec 9 2402 
10 Hrdličková Jana 1983 Hladová kola Litvínov 10 2217 
11 Čádová Michala 1982 Hamr   11 1961 
12 Růžičková Zuzana 1985 Most   12 1860 
13 Nádaská Renata 1979 Chomutov  10 1672 
14 Jágerská Kateřina 1983 Klášterec  12 1651 
15 Nagyová Věra 1976 Klášterec  10 1628 
16 Škaloudová Petra 1974 Běžci Chomutov  12 1588 
17 Molcarová Jana 1973 BK Běkodo Teplice 9 1575 
18 Žáková Ilona 1980 Kadaň   8 1494 
19 Damašková Jana 1982 Kadaň   7 1426 
20 Bláhová Jana 1976 Radonice  10 1401 
21 Jechová Markéta 1979 Božíčany  11 1336 
22 Neprášková Michaela 1982 STG Kadaň  8 1306 
23 Stehlíková Radka 1974 Běžci Chomutov  7 1232 
24 Drdová Lucie 1979 Kadaň   12 1223 
25 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 11 1211 
26 Doležalová Alena 1977 SC 80 Chomutov  7 1139 
27 Prokešová Renata 1971 Chomutov  9 1074 
28 Hofrichterová Jana 1974 Chomutov  10 970 
29 Kůsová Lenka 1977 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 3 866 
30 Slavíková Jana 1972 STG Kadaň  8 828 
31 Klausová Martina 1985 Vysoká Pec  5 780 
32 Brettschneiderová Kateřina 1973 AK Litvínov  2 766 
33 Nekolová Simona 1985 MK Kladno  1 674 
34 Pavlinská Miluše 1977 New Roll Runners 8 638 
35 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 4 628 
36 Dvouletá Pavlína 1981 Kadaň   3 622 
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37 Vaňasová Eva 1974 VS Kadaň  4 611 
38 Vrbová Andrea 1978 STG Chomutov  5 596 
39 Graslová Hana 1971 Postoloprty  7 578 
40 Runtová Lenka 1975 Sweep Ultimate Gym 5 563 
41 Husáková Petra 1979 Chomutov  4 549 
42 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 SC 80 Chomutov  5 533 
43 Pánková Jana 1983 Běžci Chomutov  4 509 
44 Stejskalová Marika 1985 Kadaň   1 405 
45 Praská Vendulka 1976 AK Litvínov  1 393 
46 Kantová Olga 1979 Spona Teplice  1 372 
47 Hřibovská Michaela 1978 Chomutov  6 361 
48 Bernátková Lucie 1979 STG Kadaň  6 361 
49 Ouzká Petra 1981 Jirkov   3 354 
50 Žáková Jitka 1981 RUN FOR FUN  5 344 
51 Procházková Kateřina 1979 Kadaň   7 335 
52 Rejmannová Eva 1973 Perštejn  1 315 
53 Kalčeva Renata 1974 Chomutov  2 313 
54 Jandová Kateřina 1981 (prázdné)  1 309 
55 Nešporová Kamila 1980 Dobřichovice  1 291 
56 Buzová Kateřina 1977 Chodov  3 252 
57 Brožková Nicolle 1973 Ostrov   1 249 
58 Martinovcová Bohdana 1979 STG Strupčice  2 215 
59 Mužíková Petra 1979 Kadaň   5 188 
60 Procházková Monika 1982 Karlovy Vary  1 171 
61 Bergmanová Zlata 1972 Chomutov  1 136 
62 Kaválková Jana 1975 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 41 
63 Průchová Jana 1974 Kadaň   1 40 
64 Ulrichová Zuzana 1979 (prázdné)  1 36 
65 Formanová Stanislava 1977 Chomutov  1 31 
66 Vlčková Petra 1980 STG Kadaň  1 22 
67 Holatová Lenka 1980 Louny   1 20 
68 Engelová Lucie 1982 Chomutov  1 19 
69 Kotěborská Hana 1981 Žatec   1 14 
70 Čížková Martina 1982 Žatec   1 12 
71 Šamonil Kateřina 1981 Kadaň   1 1 
 

Ženy veteránky 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   12 3646 
2 Kabilová Martina 1969 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 9 2360 
3 Hudáková Helena 1967 BK Žatec  8 1676 
4 Jandová Lenka 1966 Most   12 1455 
5 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec  11 1220 
6 Březinová Dagmar 1958 VS Kadaň  7 1191 
7 Pospíšilová Jiřina 1970 Kadaň   10 1004 
8 Urbanová Iva 1969 Hopman team Žatec 7 703 
9 Stušková Hana 1970 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 3 498 
10 Juppová Dagmar 1968 STG Strupčice  6 446 
11 Linhartová Renata 1965 BK REKA  2 183 
12 Slavíková Nataša 1954 Hopman team Žatec 1 33 
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Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 

1 Řezníček Matouš 2002 VS Kadaň  11 5934 
2 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 12 4655 
3 Ouzký Vítek 2004 VTŽ Chomutov  8 3346 
4 Molcar Jan 2004 BK Běkodo Teplice 10 2986 
5 Vaněček Lukáš 2003 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 4 2281 
6 Müller Roman 2001 VS Kadaň  9 2143 
7 Nemetz Petr 2004 AK Most  3 1514 
8 Žák Michal 2003 VS Kadaň  6 1134 
9 Vaněček Adam 2003 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 3 1100 
10 Bezděka Matěj 2003 SC 80 Chomutov  3 646 
11 Pešička Šimon 2003 Kadaň   2 366 
12 Vostřel Radek 2002 AK Žatec  1 283 
13 Procházka Natanael 2002 AK Žatec  1 271 
14 Černý Karel 2003 Klášterec  1 252 
15 Novák Pavel 2004 SC 80 Chomutov  1 246 
16 Ovčačík Dominik 2003 Březno  2 183 
17 Seeman Adam 2004  TJ Stadion Louny  1 111 
18 Weinhold Nikolas 2004 Březno  1 92 
19 Hofrichter Michael 2001 Chomutov  1 66 
 

Juniorky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 

1 Ševčíková Anežka 2001 KOME Kraslice  6 3847 
2 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 TJ Klášterec  9 2517 
3 Rosolová Karolína 2004 VS Kadaň  12 2086 
4 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Kadaň   12 1940 
5 Šimůnková Ema 2004 TJ Klášterec  10 1842 
6 Pavlinská Jana 2003 New Roll Runners 5 810 
7 Molcarová Michaela 2001 BK Běkodo Teplice 7 595 
8 Tomanová Magdalena 2003 SC 80 Chomutov  2 464 
9 Paulová Eliška 2002 Kadaň   4 289 
10 Vrbenská Kateřina 2003 SC 80 Chomutov  1 189 
11 Mikšovicová Natálie 2004 SC 80 Chomutov  1 134 
12 Drážďanská Valérie 2004 SC 80 Chomutov  1 74 
13 Petráčková Magdalena 2004 SC 80 Chomutov  1 72 
14 Dvořáčková Kristýna 2001 Chomutov  1 1 
 

Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Husák Alex 2006 SC 80 Chomutov  9 1813 
2 Baxa Martin 2006 VTŽ Chomutov  9 1637 
3 Runt Tomáš 2005 Chomutov  11 1413 
4 Michalec Přemysl 2005 Kadaň   8 824 
5 Vild Karel 2007 SC 80 Chomutov  2 415 
6 Apolen Jan 2005 Atletika Kadaň  1 361 
7 Hamata Lukáš 2005 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 294 
8 Sekera Pavel 2005 Kadaň   1 80 
9 Procházka Jan 2005 VS Kadaň  4 69 
10 Malý Rostislav 2006 SC 80 Chomutov  1 0 
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Starší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ouzká Štěpánka 2006 Jirkov   8 1351 
2 Koubová Kateřina 2005 SC 80 Chomutov  3 379 
3 Hajná Veronika 2005 SC 80 Chomutov  3 375 
4 Pavlisová Ludmila 2005 SC 80 Chomutov  3 343 
5 Pavlisová Štěpánka 2005 SC 80 Chomutov  3 291 
6 Langerová Anna 2005 TJ Klášterec  1 228 
7 Brabcová Barbora 2006 SC 80 Chomutov  2 215 
8 Bišická Linda 2007 SC 80 Chomutov  2 140 
9 Krausová Karolína 2005 SC 80 Chomutov  1 88 
10 Benková Štěpánka 2005 SC 80 Chomutov  1 86 
11 Ammerová Patricie 2007 SC 80 Chomutov  1 66 
12 Hajná Aneta 2007 SC 80 Chomutov  1 63 
13 Videmanová Tereza 2007 SC 80 Chomutov  1 60 
14 Čeloudová Karolína 2005 VS Kadaň  3 0 
 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Nádaský Matyáš 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  11 1234 
2 Mikeš František 2007 Kadaň   10 1056 
3 Řezníček Šimon 2008 VS Kadaň  12 955 
4 Dubský Jaroslav 2010 Kadaň   8 868 
5 Kováč Tobiáš 2011 TJ Klášterec  10 782 
6 Klemsa Jan 2007 Tatran Kadaň  8 774 
7 Šupol Michal 2012 Sweep Sport  7 570 
8 Ježek Adam 2007 ASK Slavia Praha  12 500 
9 Maják Daniel 2008 SC 80 Chomutov  7 377 
10 Vaňas Mikuláš 2011 VS Kadaň  7 344 
11 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 VS Kadaň  7 294 
12 Doležal Petr 2009 SC 80 Chomutov  5 238 
13 Bezděka Vojtěch 2010 SC 80 Chomutov  5 131 
14 Ulrich Martin 2012 Chomutov  2 127 
15 Vosáhlo Filip 2008 SC 80 Chomutov  3 110 
16 Hagara Adam 2009 Kadaň   2 104 
17 Vosáhlo Jakub 2010 SC 80 Chomutov  3 87 
18 Podzimek Jakub 2008 Kadaň   1 84 
19 Klaus Aleš 2010 Vysoká Pec  2 49 
20 Kubový Viktor 2013 Perštejn  3 43 
21 Horák Kryštof 2010 SC 80 Chomutov  2 41 
22 Řehoř Richard 2009 STG Strupčice  1 28 
23 Kozlík Jan 2009 SC 80 Chomutov  2 25 
24 Liška Matěj 2009 SC 80 Chomutov  1 18 
25 Metlička Vojtěch 2009 SC 80 Chomutov  1 12 
 

Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Neumanová Natálie 2008 VS Kadaň  12 991 
2 Ryzáková Eliška 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  12 954 
3 Hošková Kateřina 2008 Atletika Jirkov  8 926 
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4 Mikešová Anna 2010 VS Kadaň  12 904 
5 Mudrová Karla 2008 VS Kadaň  12 836 
6 Rosolová Lenka 2007 VS Kadaň  11 654 
7 Podhorná Eliška 2008 VS Kadaň  12 633 
8 Sojková Adéla 2007 Kadaň   8 625 
9 Hybnerová Michaela 2008 VS Kadaň  10 625 
10 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Hladová kola Litvínov 8 589 
11 Maják Noemi 2009 SC 80 Chomutov  8 427 
12 Mikulková Natálie 2007 AK Most  3 426 
13 Alexová Denisa 2010 VS Kadaň  12 405 
14 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Hladová kola Litvínov 7 404 
15 Zubková Eliška 2011 VS Kadaň  7 259 
16 Žáková Hana 2008 VS Kadaň  5 247 
17 Dostálová Kateřina 2008 SC 80 Chomutov  7 211 
18 Neprášková Magdalena 2012 STG Kadaň  5 176 
19 Doležalová Barbora 2012 SC 80 Chomutov  6 171 
20 Hamouzová Viktorie 2009 SC 80 Chomutov  3 171 
21 Husinecká Anna 2009 SC 80 Chomutov  4 161 
22 Koutecká Natálie 2011 Hopman team Žatec 3 143 
23 Kubová Dorka 2009 VS Kadaň  4 124 
24 Janů Karolína 2008 SC 80 Chomutov  4 90 
25 Milbachová Sofie 2012 STG Kadaň  4 82 
26 Průšová Julie 2009 SC 80 Chomutov  3 64 
27 Stahlová Eva 2007 SC 80 Chomutov  2 54 
28 Blažková Barbora 2007 SC 80 Chomutov  2 52 
29 Sýkorová Marie 2016 Kadaň   2 17 
30 Falisová Tereza 2007 SC 80 Chomutov  2 15 
31 Kotěborská Hana 2010 Žatec   1 8 
32 Muranská Nela 2010 Žatec   1 1 
33 Muranská Viktorie 2010 Žatec   1 1 
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Sourozenci: 
1 Runtové 8603 
2 Řezníčkovi 6889 
3 Kubelka-Červenka 6543 
4 Ševčíkovy 6364 
5 Frajt-Sedláková 6067 
6 Zelenkovi 5518 
7 Ouzcí 4697 
8 Brožek-Coufalová 4182 
9 Nepráškovi 4091 
10 Klaus-Ouzká 3829 
11 Šimůnkovy 3782 
12 Šmátralové 3700 
13 Molcarovi 3581 
14 Vaněčkovi 3381 
15 Neumanovi 2991 
16 Hajných 2867 
17 Rosolovy 2740 
18 Přindovi 2647 
19 Leštinové 2508 
20 Müller-Vaňas 2487 
21 Jakešové 2223 
22 Mikešovi 1960 
23 Žákovi 1381 
24 Přibilovy 993 
25 Graslovy 976 
26 Procházkovi 824 
27 Majákovi 804 
28 Bezděkovi 777 
29 Pavlisovy 634 
30 Doležalovi 409 
31 Vosáhlovi 197 
32 Kubových 167 
33 Muranských 2 
 

Partneři: 
1 Coufalovi 10833 
2 Růžičkovi 8363 
3 Razakowski 8193 
4 Filipovi 7384 
5 Ouzcí 6999 
6 Přibil-Hrdličková 6207 
7 Ševčíková-Červenka 6003 
8 Molcarovi 5655 
9 Runtovi 5625 
10 Nepráškovi 5223 
11 Dostál-Hofrichterová 5060 
12 Pleticha-Nagyová 4920 
13 Bambas-Čádová 4832 

14 Brožkovi 4783 
15 Prokešovi 4537 
16 Klausovi 4255 
17 Řehoř-Pikalová 3806 
18 Hanák-Hřibovská 3757 
19 Doležalovi 3607 
20 Korbášovi 3591 
21 Pilekovi 3523 
22 Urbanovi 2996 
23 Nádaských 2953 
24 Pavlinských 2780 
25 Březinovi 2738 
26 Husákovi 2444 
27 Graslovi 2430 
28 Hrabalovi 2384 
29 Česal-Brettschneiderová 2187 
30 Dolejšovi 1323 
31 Majákovi 1209 
32 Linhartovi 1098 
 

Rodiny: 
1 Ouzkých 11342 
2 Brožkovi 8716 
3 Molcarovi 8641 
4 Zelenkovi 8105 
5 Přibil-Hrdličkovi 6796 
6 Nepráškovi 5399 
7 Dostálovi 5271 
8 Urbanovi 4692 
9 Rosolovi 4649 
10 Klausovi 4304 
11 Husákovi 4257 
12 Korbášovi 4227 
13 Nádaských 4187 
14 Doležalovi 3845 
15 Řehoř-Pikalovi 3834 
16 Pavlinských 3590 
17 Březinovi 3334 
18 Šimůnkovi 3130 
19 Müller-Vaňasovi 3098 
20 Graslovi 2824 
21 Mikešovi-Mužíkovi 2148 
22 Žákovi 1725 
23 Majákovi 1586 


